
1 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

PR560M
55" - 86"  

(140 - 218 cm)
154 lb  
(70 kg)

MAX

ENG
ESP
FRN

22 lb 
(10 kg)

MAX



2 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

ENG - Do not begin to install product until you have read and understood the instructions and warnings 
contained in this user guide. Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment to safely lift and position 
equipment. This product must be installed onto flat, hard, level surface to prevent tipping. Use with heavier 
televisions may result in instability causing tip over resulting in death or serious injury. The cart or stand is not 
affixed or secured to the floor, and may therefore tip over and/or fall if screen and/or stand is shaken or hit. This 
product is intended for indoor use only. Use of this product outdoors could lead to product failure or personal 
injury. Screws must be tightly secured. Do not overtighten screws or damage can occur and product may fail. 
Never exceed the Maximum Load Capacity. Be careful not to pinch fingers when operating the mount. Death or 
serious injury may occur when children climb on audio and/or video equipment furniture. A remote control or toys 
placed on the furnishing may encourage a child to climb on the furnishing and as a result the furnishing may tip 
over on to the child. Relocating audio and/or video equipment to furniture not specifically designed to support 
audio and/or video equipment may result in death or serious injury due to the furnishing collapsing or over turning 
onto a child. For support please call customer care at 1-800-865-2112. 

 WARNING

ESP - No comience a instalar el producto hasta haber leído y entendido las instrucciones y las advertencias 
contenidas en el manual del usuario. Siempre cuente con la ayuda de un asistente o utilice un equipo mecánico 
de izar para levantar y colocar el equipo con más seguridad. El producto se tiene que instalar en una superficie 
plana, dura y nivelada para evitar que se vuelque. Utilizarlo con televisores más pesados puede tener causar 
inestabilidad y volcamiento, lo cual puede tener como resultado la muerte o una lesión grave. El carrito o 
estante no está anclado ni fijado al suelo y, por lo tanto, podría volcarse o caerse si la pantalla o el estante 
reciben una sacudida o un golpe. Este producto está diseñado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este 
producto en exteriores podría causar fallas del producto o lesiones a individuos. Los tornillos se tienen que fijar 
firmemente. No apriete los tornillos en exceso, ya que se pueden dañar y el producto podría fallar. Nunca exceda 
la Capacidad Máxima de Carga. Tenga cuidado de no pincharse los dedos cuando mueva el soporte. Pueden 
ocurrir muertes o lesiones graves cuando los niños se trepan en muebles para equipos de audio o video. Un 
control remoto o un juguete colocado en el mueble puede causar que un niño se trepe en el mueble y, como 
resultado, el mueble puede volcarse sobre el niño. Colocar equipos de audio o video en muebles que no han 
sido diseñados específicamente para sostener equipos de audio o video puede tener como resultado la muerte o 
una lesión grave debido a que el mueble se desmorone o se vuelque sobre el niño. Si necesita ayuda, por favor, 
llame a Servicio al Cliente de Peerless al 1-800-865-2112.

 ADVERTENCIA

 ADVERTISSEMENT
FRN - Ne commencez pas à installer le produit avant d’avoir lu et assimilé les instructions et les avertissements 
contenus dans ce guide de l’utilisateur. Pour lever et positionner l’équipement en toute sécurité, faites-vous 
toujours aider par une autre personne ou utilisez un dispositif de levage mécanique. Ce produit doit être installé 
sur une surface plane, dure et de niveau pour éviter tout basculement. Une utilisation avec des téléviseurs plus 
lourds pourrait les rendre instables et provoquer un basculement entraînant la mort ou des blessures graves. Le 
chariot ou support n’est pas fixé au sol et peut par conséquent se renverser et/ou tomber si l’écran et/ou le sup-
port est secoué ou heurté. Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour un usage intérieur. L’utilisation de ce produit 
à l’extérieur peut causer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures corporelles Les vis doivent être serrées au 
maximum. Ne serrez pas trop les vis pour éviter tout risque d’endommager le produit et de causer sa défaillance. 
Ne dépassez jamais la capacité de charge maximale. Prenez garde à ne pas vous pincer les doigts lorsque vous 
manipulez le support. La mort ou des blessures graves pourraient survenir lorsque des enfants grimpent sur du 
mobilier ou matériel audio et/ou audio. Une télécommande ou des jouets posés sur le mobilier pourraient inciter 
un enfant à grimper sur celui-ci, provoquant son basculement sur l'enfant. Déplacer le matériel audio et/ou vidéo 
sur un meuble qui n'est pas spécialement conçu pour supporter ce type de matériel peut provoquer son  
basculement sur un enfant et entraîner la mort ou des blessures graves. Pour toute assistance, veuillez con-
tacter le service à la clientèle au 1-800-865-2112.



3 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

Symbols
Símbolos
Symboles

ENG
ESP
FRN

WARNING
ADVERTENCIA
ADVERTISSEMENT

ENG
ESP
FRN

x3
Screws must get at least three 
full turns and fit snug.
Los tornillos tienen que dar,  
por lo menos, tres vueltas  
completas y quedar ajustados.
Il faut effectuer au moins trois 
tours de vis complets et bien 
serrer les vis.

ENG

ESP

FRN

Do not overtighten screws.
No apriete de más los tornillos.
Ne pas trop serrer les vis.

ENG
ESP
FRN

Display center. 
Centro de la pantalla. 
Centre de l’écran.

ENG
ESP
FRN

The mounting system has no user serviceable 
parts. 
El sistema de montaje no tiene piezas que 
puedan ser reparadas por el usuario.
Le système de montage ne contient aucune 
pièce réparable par l’utilisateur.

ENG

ESP

FRN

1

2

ENG

ESP

FRN

To properly tighten screws: Tighten until screw 
head makes contact, then tighten another 1/2 
turn. Do not overtighten screws. 
Apriete adecuado de los tornillos: Apriete hasta 
que la cabeza del tornillo haga contacto y luego 
apriete otra 1/2 vuelta. No apriete de más los 
tornillos.
Pour bien serrer les vis : Serrez jusqu’à ce que 
la tête de la vis entre en contact, puis serrez 
encore d’un 1/2 tour. Ne serrez pas trop les vis.

+1/2

4

3

Tools Needed for Assembly.
Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje.
Outils nécessaires au montage.

ENG
ESP
FRN

Listen 
Escuche 
Écouter

ENG
ESP
FRN



4 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

Parts List
Description Qty

A base 1
B vertical column 1
C adaptor plate 1
D left adaptor bracket 1
E right adaptor bracket 1
F rubber guard 2
G caster 4
H shelf bracket 2
I shelf 1
J shelf trim 1
K shelf support 1
L rear bracket 1
M M4 x 12mm philips screw 4
N M5 x 25mm philips screw 4
O M6 x 25mm philips screw 4
P M8 x 25mm philips screw 4
Q M8 x 50mm philips screw 4
R M8 x 20mm pan head socket screw 2
S M8 x 20mm shoulder head socket screw 2
T M8 x 72mm socket screw 4
U 5mm allen wrench 1
V 6mm allen wrench 1
W small spacer 4
X large spacer 4
Y washer 4

Parts (Before beginning, make sure you have all parts shown below).
Piezas (antes de iniciar, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas siguientes).
Pièces (avant de commencer, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces illustrées ci-dessous).

ENG
ESP
FRN

A (1)

C (1) B (1)

base

adaptor plate vertical 
column

D (1) E (1)
left adaptor 

bracket
right adaptor 

bracketF (2) H (2)

L (1)

I (1)

K (1)

J (1)

rubber guard shelf bracket

rear bracket

shelf

shelf support

shelf trim

G (4)
caster



5 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

520-1031

N (4) O (4) P (4)

Q (4)

R (2) S (2)

T (4)

M (4)
M5 x 25mm M6 x 25mm M8 x 25mm

M8 x 50mm

M8 x 20mm pan 
head socket screw

M8 x 20mm shoulder 
head socket screw

M8 x 72mm

M4 x 12mm

W (4)
small spacer

X (4)
large spacer

Y (4)
washer

U (1)
5mm allen wrench

V (1)
6mm allen wrench



6 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

1

2-1

G (4)

A

B

R (2)

Hand tighten.
Apriete a mano.
Serrer à la main.

ENG
ESP
FRN

Lock wheels.
Trabe las ruedas.
Verrouiller les roues.

ENG
ESP
FRN

UNote orientation.
Fíjese en la orientación.
Observez l’orientation.

ENG
ESP
FRN



7 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

2-2

S (2)

V



8 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

3-1

X

X = 65" (1650mm)
X = 63" (1600mm)
X = 61" (1550mm)
X = 59" (1500mm)
X = 57" (1450mm)
X = 55" (1400mm)
X = 53" (1350mm)
X = 51" (1300mm)
X = 49" (1250mm)
X = 47" (1200mm)
X = 45" (1150mm)

Height adjustment.
Ajuste de la altura.
Réglage de la hauteur.

ENG
ESP
FRN



9 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

Replace
Remplace
Remettez en place

ENG
ESP
FRN

3-2

V

1 2 3

4 5 6

Remove.
quite.
retirez.

ENG
ESP
FRN

ENG
ESP
FRN

Repeat for other side
Haga lo mismo en el otro lado
Répétez pour l’autre côté



10 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

4-2

4-1

K

K

Remove.
quite.
retirez.

ENG
ESP
FRN

H (2)

4-3

Note orientation.
Fíjese en la orientación.
Observez l’orientation.

ENG
ESP
FRN



11 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

J

4-4

4-5
Replace
Remplace
Remettez en place

ENG
ESP
FRN

I

Do not tighten.
No apriete.
Ne serrez pas.

ENG
ESP
FRN



12 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

4-7

4-6

Tighten.
Apriete.
Serrez.

ENG
ESP
FRN

Shelf: Height adjustment.
Estante: Ajuste de la altura.
Étagère: Réglage de la hauteur.

ENG
ESP
FRN



13 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

5

6-1

T (4)

X (4)
L

CV

Remove.
quite.
retirez.

ENG
ESP
FRN

ED



14 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

6-2
Center adaptor brackets vertically on back of screen.
Centre verticalmente los soportes en la pantalla.
Centrez les supports à la verticale de l’écran.

ENG
ESP
FRN

X

X

E D

x3 E

D

6-3

NM

Y Y

Y

Y

W W W

W

O P

Q

ENG
ESP
FRN

Use of spacers is optional.
Uso de espaciadores opcional.
Facultatif utilisation d’entretoises.



15 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

9
Replace
Remplace
Remettez en place

ENG
ESP
FRN

7 8



16 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

10
Cable management.
Manejo de cables.
Gestion des câbles.

ENG
ESP
FRN

F (2)



17 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

This page intentionally left blank.
Página en blanco.
Cette page a été laissée en blanc intentionnellement.

ENG
ESP
FRN



18 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

This page intentionally left blank.
Página en blanco.
Cette page a été laissée en blanc intentionnellement.

ENG
ESP
FRN



19 2020-10-28    #:009-9111-1

This page intentionally left blank.
Página en blanco.
Cette page a été laissée en blanc intentionnellement.

ENG
ESP
FRN



Peerless-AV Europe
Unit 3 Watford Interchange,
Colonial Way, Watford, Herts,
WD24 4WP, United Kingdom
Customer Care
44 (0) 1923 200 100
www.peerless-av.com

© 2020, Peerless Industries, Inc.

Peerless-AV América Latina
Av. de las Industrias 413
Parque Industrial Escobedo
General Escobedo N.L., México 66062
Servicio al Cliente
01-800-849-65-77
www.peerless-av.com

© 2020, Peerless Industries, Inc.

Peerless-AV
2300 White Oak Circle
Aurora, IL 60502
Email: tech@peerlessmounts.com 
Ph: 	 (800) 865-2112
Fax: 	(800) 359-6500
www.peerless-av.com

© 2020, Peerless Industries, Inc.

www.peerless-av.com/warranty

Warranty Garantía Garantie Garantie Garantie
Garanzia Záruka Záruka Garantia Garanti̇

ENG ESP FRN DEU NEL
ITL ČEŠ SLK POR TÜR


